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Q5. Here are some different issues. For each one, please indicate how much of a priority you think that issue should be
for President Biden and Congress. Should the issue be an extremely important priority for President Biden and
Congress, a very important priority, a somewhat important priority, or not a priority at all?

Q5A. The coronavirus Extremely important priority 25%
Very important priority 25%
Somewhat important priority 27%
Not a priority at all 22%
[VOL] Don't know 1%
Q5B. The economy Extremely important priority 56%
Very important priority 33%
Somewhat important priority 9%
Not a priority at all 1%
[VOL] Don't know 1%
Q5C. Inflation and rising costs Extremely important priority 59%
Very important priority 27%
Somewhat important priority 11%
Not a priority at all 2%
[VOL] Don't know 1%
Q5D. Voting rights Extremely important priority 51%
Very important priority 22%
Somewhat important priority 13%
Not a priority at all 12%
[VOL] Don't know 2%
QS5E. Immigration Extremely important priority 42%
Very important priority 29%
Somewhat important priority 21%
Not a priority at all 6%
[VOL] Don't know 1%
QSF. Healthcare Extremely important priority 42%
Very important priority 33%
Somewhat important priority 19%
Not a priority at all 6%
[VOL] Don't know 1%
Q5G. Education Extremely important priority 45%
Very important priority 35%
Somewhat important priority 15%
Not a priority at all 5%
[VOL] Don't know 0%

IMPACT



NATIONWIDE SOTU POLL

February 10-17, 2022 N=802 likely 2022 voters (294 Cell / 308 Text-to-web / 200 Landline)
Q5H. Abortion Extremely important priority 30%
Very important priority 23%
Somewhat important priority 21%
Not a priority at all 22%
[VOL] Don't know 4%
QS5I. Climate change Extremely important priority 29%
Very important priority 18%
Somewhat important priority 24%
Not a priority at all 28%
[VOL] Don't know 1%
Q6. How would you rate the job Joe Biden is doing as President? ~ Excellent 12%
Good 29%
Total Positive 41%
Not so good 10%
Poor 47%
Total Negative 58%
[VOL] Don't know 1%
Q7. How would you rate the job Joe Biden is doing on Excellent 4%
immigration? Good 22%
Total Positive 26%
Not so good 18%
Poor 48%
Total Negative 66%
[VOL] Don't know 8%
Q8. How would you rate the job Joe Biden is doing on issues Excellent 5%
related to immigrants and refugees? Good 22%
Total Positive 27%
Not so good 19%
Poor 48%
Total Negative 66%
[VOL] Don't know 7%
Q9. How would you rate the job Donald Trump did on Excellent 26%
immigration? Good 20%
Total Positive 46%
Not so good 12%
Poor 39%
Total Negative 51%
[VOL] Don't know 3%
Q10. Which of the following statements on immigration do you Joe Biden is doing enough to reverse 18%
agree with more: Trump's immigration policies
Joe Biden is not doing enough to reverse 23%
Trump's immigration policies
[VOL] Don't Know 10%
Positive rating / Don’t Know for Trump on ~ 49%
Immigration
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Q11. Here are some different proposals related to immigration in the U.S. For each one, please indicate whether you

strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose that proposal.

QI11A. [PATH TO CITIZENSHIP] Create a path to citizenship Strongly support 42%
for undocumented immigrants Somewhat support 22%
Total Support 64%
Somewhat oppose 8%
Strongly oppose 24%
Total Oppose 32%
[VOL] Don't know 4%
Q11B. [ASYLUM-DEPORTATION] Protect asylum seekers Strongly support 40%
who are currently in the U.S. from deportation until their case is Somewhat support 23%
heard in immigration court Total Support 63%
Somewhat oppose 12%
Strongly oppose 21%
Total Oppose 33%
[VOL] Don't know 4%
QI11C. [REMAIN IN MEXICO] End the practice of forcing Strongly support 32%
asylum seekers to remain in Mexico until their case is heard in Somewhat support 21%
immigration court Total Support 53%
Somewhat oppose 12%
Strongly oppose 28%
Total Oppose 39%
[VOL] Don't know 7%
Q11D. [HEALTHCARE W/O TAXES] Allow everyone to have Strongly support 29%
access to healthcare, regardless of their immigration status Somewhat support 18%
[SPLIT A] Total Support 48%
Somewhat oppose 14%
Strongly oppose 36%
Total Oppose 49%
[VOL] Don't know 3%
QI11E. [HEALTHCARE W/ TAXES] Allow everyone who pays Strongly support 39%
taxes to have access to healthcare, regardless of their immigration =~ Somewhat support 20%
status [SPLIT B] Total Support 59%
Somewhat oppose 10%
Strongly oppose 28%
Total Oppose 38%
[VOL] Don't know 3%
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QI11F. [TITLE 42] End the practice of using COVID as a reason Strongly support 32%
to deny asylum seekers entrance to the U.S. Somewhat support 20%
Total Support 52%
Somewhat oppose 13%
Strongly oppose 29%
Total Oppose 41%
[VOL] Don't know 7%
Q11G. [WORKPLACE] Strengthen workplace protections for Strongly support 32%
undocumented workers so that they can exercise their labor and Somewhat support 20%
civil rights at work without fear of deportation Total Support 52%
Somewhat oppose 12%
Strongly oppose 33%
Total Oppose 44%
[VOL] Don't know 4%
QI11H. [TAX DOCS] Make it easier for undocumented workers Strongly support 46%
who want to pay taxes to be able to do so Somewhat support 25%
Total Support 1%
Somewhat oppose 9%
Strongly oppose 17%
Total Oppose 25%
[VOL] Don't know 4%
QI1L [TAXES/BENEFITS] Allow people who pay taxes to have  Strongly support 34%
access to the federal programs their taxes help fund, regardless of ~ Somewhat support 23%
their immigration status Total Support 57%
Somewhat oppose 12%
Strongly oppose 27%
Total Oppose 39%
[VOL] Don't know 5%
Q11J. [REDUCE BACKLOG] Increase investment in the U.S. Strongly support 42%
immigration system to reduce backlogs in green card and Somewhat support 29%
citizenship applications, and in immigration courts Total Support 1%
Somewhat oppose 10%
Strongly oppose 14%
Total Oppose 24%
[VOL] Don't know 5%
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QI11K. [RIGHT TO LAWYER/DUE PROCESS] Make the Strongly support 35%
constitutional right to a lawyer and due process in local, state, Somewhat support 25%
and federal courts apply to immigration courts as well Total Support 60%
Somewhat oppose 11%
Strongly oppose 20%
Total Oppose 31%
[VOL] Don't know 9%
QI1L. [STATE & LOCAL] Make it illegal for state and local Strongly support 29%
governments to provide people's personal information to the Somewhat support 21%
federal government, regardless of their immigration status Total Support 51%
Somewhat oppose 15%
Strongly oppose 24%
Total Oppose 38%
[VOL] Don't know 11%
QI11M. [ESSENTIAL] Allow undocumented immigrants to work  Strongly support 26%
legally in essential industries Somewhat support 22%
Total Support 48%
Somewhat oppose 11%
Strongly oppose 37%
Total Oppose 48%
[VOL] Don't know 3%
Q12-14. If your member of Congress supported legislation that Much more likely to vote for them 23%
would create a path to citizenship for undocumented immigrants, ~ Somewhat more likely to vote for them 16%
how would it impact your likelihood to vote for them? Total More Likely 39%
Somewhat less likely to vote for them 9%
Much less likely to vote for them 21%
Total Less Likely 30%
No impact on vote 28%
[VOL] Don't Know 3%
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QUESTIONS FOR CLASSIFICATION PURPOSES

Q15. What is your gender? Man 45%
Woman 54%
Other 1%
Ql6. Age 18-34 18%
35-49 21%
50-64 28%
65+ 30%
[VOL] Refused 3%
Q17/18. Race White or Caucasian 71%
Black or African American 11%
Hispanic or Latino 10%
Asian American or Pacific Islander 2%
[VOL] Mixed Race 2%
[VOL] Other 2%
[VOL] Don't Know 2%
Q19. What was the last year of education you completed? Ist-11th grade 3%
High school graduate 16%
Vocational or technical school 6%
Some college, but no degree 21%
Associate degree 11%
4-year college graduate or bachelor's degree 27%
Graduate school or advanced degree 14%
[VOL] Refuse to say 2%
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Q20-23. Party Self-ID Strong Democrat 23%
Not so strong Democrat 6%
Indep / lean Democrat 12%
Strong Republican 24%
Not so strong Republican 7%
Indep / lean Republican 11%
Independent 11%
[VOL] Other 4%
[VOL] Don't Know 2%
Q24. In the November 2020 election for President, did you vote Joe Biden 44%
for...? Donald Trump 41%
Another candidate 6%
[VOL] Refuse to say 8%
[VOL] Did not vote 1%
Q25. Do you have any family members who are immigrants, or Yes - Family member 19%
are you an immigrant yourself? [MULTIPLE RESPONSES Yes - Myself 6%
ACCEPTED] No 73%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refuse 4%
Q38. Region Northeast 18%
Midwest 23%
Southern 37%
Western 22%

**Due to rounding, "totals" of the individual components may differ by +/-1.
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